© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2083_T583_SPACE • 12/5/2017 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Operating	temperature	range	of	−55°C	to	+105°C
• Capacitance	values	of	33	to	150	μF
• Voltage rating of 6 – 16 VDC
• High frequency capacitance retention
• High ripple capability

KEMET Organic Capacitor (KO-CAP®) – Space Grade
T583 Polymer Electrolytic for Space Applications
Ordering Information
T 583 D 157 M 006 B H E030 P 0 0 0
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code	(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
Screening
Level Lead Material ESR LAT/
Serialization Package Other
T =
Tantalum
583 =
Polymer
space
grade
D First	two
digits
represent
significant
figures.
Third digit
specifies
number of
zeros.
M =
±20%
006 = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
016 = 16 V
B = B level
C = C level
A	=	N/A
(Not	for
flight
parts)
H = Standard
solder coated
(SnPb 5% Pb
minimum)
E = ESR
Last three
digits
specify
ESR	in	mΩ
(030 = 30
mΩ)
0	=	N/A/not
serialized
1	=	N/A/
serialized
2 = LAT1/not
serialized
3 =LAT1/
serialized
4 = LAT2/
not
serialized
5 =LAT2/
serialized
6 = LAT3/not
serialized
7 = LAT3/
serialized
0 = 7" Reel
1 = Bulk bag
2	=	Waffle